City of Gainesville, Florida

Office of Mayor Pegeen Hanrahan

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the City of Gainesville Public Works Department manages the City's transportation, stormwater, and solid waste systems to enhance the quality of life for the Gainesville community; and

WHEREAS, public works services are an integral part of our citizens' everyday lives and the health, safety and comfort of this community greatly depends on these facilities and services; and

WHEREAS, the support of an understanding and informed citizenry is vital to the successful implementation of public works systems and programs; and

WHEREAS, the planning, design, and construction of facilities is vitally dependent upon the efforts and skills of public works officials; and

WHEREAS, the efficiency of the qualified and dedicated personnel who staff public works departments is directly influenced by the people's attitude and understanding of the importance of the work they perform.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Pegeen Hanrahan, by the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Gainesville, do hereby proclaim May 21-27, 2006 as



in the City of Gainesville and invite all our citizens to join me in becoming aware of the issues and activities involved in providing our public works and to recognize the contributions that public works officials make every day to our health, safety, comfort, and overall quality of life.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official seal of the City of Gainesville, Florida, this Fifth day of May, A.D., 2006.

Pegeen Hanrahan Mayor